57 DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES [MILLIMETERS].
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE.
High
Performance
D-subPositronic Industries
connectpositronic.com
SCBCD SERIES
MILITARY / SPACE FLIGHT QUALITY

*3 For additional information of options listed in steps 5, 6,
and 7, see Accessories Section on pages 86-94.
ORDERING INFORMATION - CODE NUMBERING SYSTEM
Specify Complete Connector By Selecting An Option From Step 1 Through 8
Fo r  i n f o r m a t i o n  r e g a r d i n g  C R I M P  T O O L S  &  C R I M P I N G  T O O L  T E C H N I Q U E S ,  s e e  p a g e  9 6 .
STEP 4 - CONTACT TERMINATION TYPE
    0  – Contacts ordered separately, see contact chart on
page 60 for details.
   1  – Signal contacts, 22 AWG-30 AWG [0.03mm2-
0.05mm2].
*2  11– Signal contacts, 22 AWG-30 AWG [0.03mm2-
0.05mm2] with MC/FC 4012M power contact.
*2  12– Signal contacts, 22 AWG-30 AWG [0.03mm2-
0.05mm2] with MC/FC 4016M power contact.
*2  13– Signal contacts, 22 AWG-30 AWG [0.03mm2-
0.05mm2] with MCC/FCC 4101M shielded contacts.
*2  14– Signal contacts, 22 AWG-30 AWG [0.03mm2-
0.05mm2] with MCC/FCC 4102M shielded contacts.
77 DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES [MILLIMETERS].
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE.
High
Performance
D-subPositronic Industries
connectpositronic.com
REMOVABLE CONTACTS
MILITARY / SPACE FLIGHT QUALITY
NEW!
CONTACTS
REMOVABLE CONTACT TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
SIZE 22 CONTACT
MATERIALS AND FINISHES:
        Precision machined copper alloy.  0.000050 inch [1.27 microns]
gold over copper plate. Other finishes are available; see page 95.
MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS:
       Install contact to rear face of connector insert and remove from rear
face of  connector insert.  Size 22 contacts, male – 0.030 inch [0.76
mm] mating  diameter.  Female contact - PosiBand closed entry
 design; see page 1 for  details. Terminations for 20, 22, 24, 26, 28,
and 30 AWG. Closed barrel crimp or solder.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS:
       For SDD series:      For electrical characteristics, see page 14.
        For SCBCD series: For electrical characteristics, see page 58.
SIZE 20 CONTACT
MATERIALS AND FINISHES:
       Precision machined copper alloy.  0.000050 inch [1.27 microns]
gold over copper  plate. Other finishes are available; see page 95.
MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS:
        Install contact to rear face of connector  insert and remove from rear
face of  connector insert.  Size 20 contact, male – 0.040 inch [1.02
mm]  mating  diameter. Female contact - PosiBand closed entry
 design; see page 1 for  details. Terminations for 18, 20, 22, 24, 26,
28, and 30 AWG. Closed barrel crimp or solder.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS:
        For SND series:       For electrical characteristics, see page 6.
        For SCBC series:    For electrical characteristics, see page 40.
SIZE 16 CONTACT
MATERIALS AND FINISHES:
        Precision machined copper alloy.  0.000050 inch [1.27 microns]
gold over copper plate. Other finishes are available; see page 95.
MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS:
       Install contact to rear face of insulator, release from front face of
 insulator. Size 16 contacts, male – 0.062 inch [1.57mm] mating di-
ameter.  Female contact - PosiBand closed entry design; see page
1 for details.  Terminations for 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 22 and 24 AWG.
Closed barrel crimp.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS: